#### 502160325 12/12/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
P2P Link LLC	02/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	StoneRiver P2P, LLC	
Street Address:	1320 Greenway Drive,	
Internal Address:	Suite 815	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7395217
Patent Number:	8069066

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2155425825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-542-5824

Email: assignments@phd-ip.com Howard IP Law Group, PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO Box 226

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FISERV-1 AND FISERV-1-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Howard

Total Attachments: 2 source=00107286#page1.tif source=00107286#page2.tif

502160325

PATENT

REEL: 029457 FRAME: 0733

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "P2P LINK LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "P2P LINK LLC" TO "STONERIVER P2P, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009.

3485149 8100

090181841

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7151069

DATE: 02-24-09

PATENT REEL: 029457 FRAME: 0734

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF P2P LINK LLC

P2P Link LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: P2P Link LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of P2P Link LLC is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
  - I. The name of the limited liability company is StoneRiver P2P, LLC
- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of March 2, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 19 day of February, 2009.

ASA PINK TEC

By: \*

Mark J. Damico, Managing Director and

Authorized Person

3544106\_1

**RECORDED: 12/12/2012** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 02/23/2009 FILED 03:13 PM 02/23/2009 SRV 090181841 - 3485149 FILE

PATENT REEL: 029457 FRAME: 0735